

ITEM NO.11 Court 8 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20106/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-05-2019 in CWP No. 16581/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUDESH CHHIKARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMTI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.126864/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 186219/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 186217/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 19-01-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.V. Vata, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Periyasamy, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dhankar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Application for intervention is allowed.

Leave granted.

Interim order is made absolute during the pendency of the appeal.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR