

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 174/2021

SUDESH CHHIKARA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMTI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Martika Haryani, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have been duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for appearing parties have not filed statement of case within the stipulated time. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar