

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.174/2021

SUDESH CHHIKARA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMTI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Direction Application (I.A. NO. 55920/2022))

Date : 21-04-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.55920/2022

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 13.5.2022.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER