

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 55920/2022 in Civil Appeal No. 174/2021

SUDESH CHHIKARA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMTI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 55920/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 13-05-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anisha Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Applicant Mr. P Ramesh, Adv.
 Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 55920/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant(appellant in the civil appeal) accepts notice.

Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the non-applicant/
appellant will state on affidavit as to what
amounts she has given to applicant/respondent No. 1
for the last one year towards her maintenance and
what provision is she going to make for the
maintenance of the applicant/respondent No. 1.

List on 14.07.2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)