

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 174/2021

SUDESH CHHIKARA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMTI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([FIXED DATE MATTER])

Date : 10-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR
Mr. Chetan Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna, Adv.
Mr. Udit Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Priyal Garg S., Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.

Mr. Surya Nath Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Divakar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)