

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.174/2021

SUDESH CHHIKARA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMTI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON. ABHAY S. OKA, JJ.])

Date : 06-12-2022 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR
Mr. Arshid Bashir, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Diksha D., Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Divakar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

The Court pronounced the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S. Oka pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)